Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bushnell Performance Optics	08/19/2005
Bolle, Inc.	08/19/2005
Old WSR, Inc.	08/19/2005
Serengeti Eyewear, Inc.	08/19/2005
Bushnell Night Vision, Inc.	08/19/2005
Tasco Holdings, Inc.	08/19/2005
Tasco Optics Corporation	08/19/2005
Bolle America, Inc.	08/19/2005
Bushnell Corporation	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent	
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 4400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6906862
Patent Number:	6816310
Patent Number:	6683558
Patent Number:	6542303
Patent Number:	D470785
Patent Number:	3855989
Patent Number:	6671091

PATENT "
REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0175

500047694

989069

1 ¢3640 0

Patent Number:	6603602
Patent Number:	6542302
Patent Number:	D453301
Patent Number:	D425922
Patent Number:	6023322
Patent Number:	6020996
Patent Number:	D417679
Patent Number:	5959770
Patent Number:	5926259
Patent Number:	5740952
Patent Number:	5623335
Patent Number:	5526366
Patent Number:	D354102
Patent Number:	D345998
Patent Number:	5265736
Patent Number:	D338339
Patent Number:	D334393
Patent Number:	D332458
Patent Number:	D315619
Patent Number:	D313607
Patent Number:	D308982
Patent Number:	D308981
Patent Number:	D308388
Patent Number:	D308235
Patent Number:	D308066
Patent Number:	D307928
Patent Number:	4818086
Patent Number:	D300039
Patent Number:	D300038
Patent Number:	D289057
Patent Number:	D287252
Patent Number:	D275400
Patent Number:	D274336
Patent Number:	D270474
Patent Number:	D264851

Patent Number:	D263987
Patent Number:	D263479
Patent Number:	4304213
Patent Number:	4300759
Patent Number:	4281890
Patent Number:	4248496
Patent Number:	D256338
Patent Number:	4164929
Patent Number:	4143636
Patent Number:	4142566
Patent Number:	4066329
Patent Number:	4063263
Patent Number:	D442207
Patent Number:	D439596
Patent Number:	D436119
Patent Number:	D433051
Patent Number:	D430589
Patent Number:	D430192
Patent Number:	D429755
Patent Number:	D429754
Patent Number:	D428912
Patent Number:	D428911
Patent Number:	D428910
Patent Number:	D428909
Patent Number:	D428908
Patent Number:	D428906
Patent Number:	5592245
Patent Number:	5412438
Patent Number:	5410763
Patent Number:	5608469
Patent Number:	4867533
Patent Number:	5956115
Patent Number:	5032017
Patent Number:	4689837
Patent Number:	5035498

I.	
Application Number:	10835645
Application Number:	10633939
Application Number:	11150860
Application Number:	10438127
Application Number:	10881459
Application Number:	10845394
Application Number:	10660673
Patent Number:	6131717
Patent Number:	D339148
Patent Number:	D326862
Patent Number:	D312088
Patent Number:	D305031
Patent Number:	D305030
Patent Number:	D265207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope S. Johnson

Total Attachments: 12
source=htt17200#page1.tif
source=htt17200#page2.tif
source=htt17200#page3.tif
source=htt17200#page4.tif
source=htt17200#page5.tif
source=htt17200#page5.tif
source=htt17200#page6.tif
source=htt17200#page7.tif
source=htt17200#page8.tif
source=htt17200#page9.tif
source=htt17200#page10.tif
source=htt17200#page11.tif
source=htt17200#page12.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 19, 2005, is by and among Bushnell Performance Optics, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Bushnell Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Bushnell Corp"), Bollé, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bolle"), Old WSR, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("WSR"), Serengeti Eyewear, Inc., a New York corporation ("Serengeti"), Bushnell Night Vision, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bushnell Night Vision"), Tasco Holdings, Inc., a New York corporation ("Tasco Holdings"), Tasco Optics Corporation, a New York corporation ("Tasco"), Bollé America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bolle America"; Borrower, Bushnell Corp, Bolle, WSR, Serengeti, Bushnell Night Vision, Tasco Holdings, Tasco and Bolle America are referred to herein individually as a "Grantor" and collectively as the "Guarantors") and Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee") for the benefit of itself and all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders (the "Lenders") under the Credit Agreement (as such terms are hereinafter defined).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantors, own the Patents, Patent registrations and Patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, and is a party to the Patent licenses listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Agent and the Lenders, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by the Agent and Lenders; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than Borrower) is a direct or indirect Subsidiary of Borrower, and, as such, will derive substantial benefit and advantage from the financial accommodations available to the Borrower and accordingly, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated of even date herewith by and among Grantors, certain affiliates of Grantors and Grantee (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement" capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Security Agreement), each Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Grantee and Lenders a security interest in substantially all the assets of such Grantor including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), Patent registrations, Patent applications and Patent licenses, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the each Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee a **CHIO2 (207170-0069) thruing **SECHIO12 (207170-0069) thruing *

(1) each Patent, Patent registration and Patent application, including, without limitation, the Patents, Patent registrations (together with any reissues, divisions,

continuations, renewals, extensions or continuations-in-part thereof) and Patent applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, and all of the inventions and improvements described and claimed in each Patent, Patent registration and Patent application together with all patentable inventions;

- (2) each Patent license, including without limitation each Patent license listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Patent registration including, without limitation, the Patents and Patent registrations referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, the Patent registrations issued with respect to the Patent applications referred in <u>Schedule A</u> and the Patents licensed under any Patent license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of the Grantee or the obligations of the Grantors beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

Title:

BUSHNELL PERFORMANCE OPTICS, a Delaware corporation Name: Title: BUSHNELL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation By: Name: Title: ____ BOLLÉ, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Name: Title: _____ OLD WSR, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Name: _____ Title: SERENGETI EYEWEAR, INC., a New York corporation Name:

	BUSHNELL NIGHT VISION, INC., a
	Delaware corporation
	Pur Oll At
	By: WWW.
	Title:
	TASCO HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware New
	York corporation
	- () () () () ()
	By: Al (SA)
	Name:
	TASCO OPTICS CORPORATION, a New York
	corporation
	By: SUIN
	Name: Title:
	BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC., a Delaware
	corporation
	1) 1-1/1
	By: WW
	Name:
	Title:
Acknowledged by the Grantee:	
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,	
a Delaware corporation, as the Agent	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Patent Security Agreement (Bushnell and Subsidiaries)

	BUSHNELL NIGHT VISION, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Title:
	TASCO HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware New York corporation
	By: Name: Title:
	TASCO OPTICS CORPORATION, a New York corporation
	By: Name: Title:
	BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Title:
A almoveledged by the County	
Acknowledged by the Grantee: ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as the Agent	•

Patent Security Agreement (Bushnell and Subsidiaries)

By: Name: Title:

BUSHNELL PERFORMANCE OPTICS

PATENTS

Patent Description	U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Status
Lens coating to reduce external fogging of scope lense	6906862	April 19, 2004	Abandoned
Talking telescope	20050057801	September 11, 2003	
Lens coating to reduce external fogging of scope lenses	6816310	November 8, 2002	Abandoned
Speed measurement device with statistic gathering capability	6683558	August 6, 2002	
Lens coating to reduce external fogging of scope lens	6542303	September 24, 2001	Abandoned
Speedster radar gun	D470785	April 16, 2002	
Pump-type air gun with tubular valve member	3855989	December 20, 1972	
Telescope mount having locator system and drive mechanism for locating objects and positioning telescope	20040090673	August 4, 2003	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Portable telescope mount with integral locator using magnetic encoders for facilitating location of objects and positioning of a telescope	6671091	July 18, 2002	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Portable telescope mount with integral locator using magnetic encoders for facilitating location of objects and positioning of a telescope	6603602	February 9, 2001	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Lens coating to reduce external fogging of scope lenses	20020041440	September 24, 2001	Abandoned Assignee: Bushnell Corporation

* ': '	(5.10.00		
Lens coating to reduce external fogging of scope lenses	6542302	September 24, 2001	Abandoned
Laser range finder	D453301	March 13, 2001	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Binocular	D425922	April 1, 1997	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Laser range finder with target quality display and scan mode	6023322	January 1, 1998	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Telescope and accessory coding system and method	6020996	August 4, 1998	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Rifle scope with zoom	D417679	October 28, 1998	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Telescope zoom lens assembly	5959770	June 4, 1998	Assignee: Bushnell Corporation
Laser range finder with target quality display	5926259	March 19, 1997	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Connector for binocular strap	5740952	January 11, 1996	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Laser range finder with target quality display	5623335	May 4, 1995	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Speech code processing	5526366	January 19, 1995	Release by First National Bank to Bushnell Corporation
Football	D354102	December 14, 1993	
Arm mechanism for a ski exerciser	D345998	August 11, 1992	
Apparatus for displaying eyeglass frames	5265736	December 4, 1992	Reassigned, Expired, Reinstated
			Assigned: Bushnell Corporation to Tom Orr
Adjustable hand strap for use with binoculars	D338339	April 18, 1991	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares Capital
Telescope	D334393	May 30, 1990	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares

0 1 16			
Swivel mount for a telescope	D332458	May 30, 1990	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Swimmer's mask	D315619	August 30, 1988	
Ocular housing for a riflescope	D313607	July 1, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Riflescope ocular housing and power adjustment ring	D308982	March 3, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Combined riflescope elevation adjustment knob and windage adjustment knob	D308981	July 1, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Binocular	D308388	May 2, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Exercise Bicycle	D308235	August 4, 1988	
Pair of binoculars	D308066	October 28, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Exercise bicycle	D307928	August 8, 1988	
Friction lock for optical adjustment	4867533	February 27, 1986	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Focus lock for binoculars	4818086	March 9, 1988	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Spotting telescope	D300039	February 21, 1986	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Spotting telescope	D300038	April 18, 1986	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Telescope	D289057	January 3, 1984	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Combined riflescope eyepiece housing and switch assembly	D287252	December 30, 1983	
Binocular	D275400	June 9, 1983	Security Interest: Bushnell Corporation to Antares
Housing for a riflescope eyepiece and reticle	D274336	April 15, 1981	Bushnell corporation shares the interest
Tree stand for hunters	D270474	August 24, 1981	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security agreement: Crosman Corp

			to IBJ Schroder Bank
Auxiliary objective lens for firearm sight	D264851	November 30, 1979	
Pellet holder	D263987	March 10, 1980	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security Interest Crosman Corp to Household Commercial Financial Serv to First Source Financial
Resilient clip for retaining removable lenses in an eyeglass frame	D263479	November 30, 1979	
Air gun and pressure relief valve therefor	4304213	March 14, 1980	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security Interest Crosman Corp to Household Commercial Financial Serv to First Source Financial
Inflatable aquatic exerciser	4300759	March 31, 1980	Security Interest: Bushnell to Antares; Marine Midland to Congress Financial Corp
Optical adjustment knob for binocular	4281890	March 23, 1979	Security Interest: Bushnell to Antares
Riflescope with data display in the field of view	4248496	November 22, 1978	Security Interest: Bushnell to Antares
Range finder	D256338	September 28, 1978	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security Interest Crosman Corp to Household Commercial Financial Serv to First Source Financial
Projectile loader for gun	4164929	July 11, 1977	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security Interest Crosman Corp to Household Commercial Financial Serv to First Source Financial
Gun with safety link for firing mechanism thereof	4143636	July 12, 1977	Bushnell corporation shares the interest; Security Interest Crosman Corp to Household Commercial Financial Serv to First Source Financial

Binocular case	4142566	December 28, 1977	Bushnell Corp has interest
Optical adjustment knob with spaced apart platforms	4066329	October 9, 1975	Bushnell Corp has interest
Manually operated shutter attachment	4063263	April 15, 1976	Bushnell Corp has interest
Eyeglasses	D442207	October 21, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Goggles	D439596	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D436119	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D433051	October 21, 1999	Security Agreement: Bolle to Antares
Eyeglasses	D430589	October 21, 1999	Security Agreement: Bollé to Antares
Eyeglasses	D430192	October 21, 1999	Security Agreement: Bolle to Antares
Eyeglasses	D429755	October 21, 1999	Security Agreement: Bolle to Antares
Eyeglasses	D429754	October 21, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D428912	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D428911	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D428910	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D428909	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Eyeglasses	D428908	October 21, 1999	Security Agreement: Bolle to Antares
Goggles	D428906	November 12, 1999	Assignee: Bolle, Inc.
Apparatus for enhancing visual perception of selected objects	5592245	January 7, 1997	
Sunglass with detachable prescription eyeglasses	5412438	May 2, 1995	
Eyeshield with detachable components	5410763	May 2, 1995	
Sunglasses with removable side shields	5608469	March 4, 1997	

removable side shields			
Friction lock	4867533	September 19, 1989	
Sport glasses	5956115	September 21, 1999	
Spectacles comprising means	5032017	July 16, 1991	
Eye shield	4689837	Sepcember 1, 1987	
Spectacles with removable side pieces	5035498	July 30, 1991	
Goggle clip	10/835645	April 30, 2004	
Portable telescope mount	10/633939	August 4, 2003	
Automatic telescope	11/150860	June 10, 2005	
Automatic telescope	10/438127	May 14, 2003	
Returntrack	10/881459	June 30, 2004	
Safetrack	10/845394	April 30, 2004	

PATENT

REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0189

TASCO OPTICS CORPORATION

PATENTS

Busineticsiidha			Sinter
Braking roller	6131717	June 5, 1998	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Microscope	D339148	August 13, 1991	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Pair of binoculars or similar article	D326862	October 6, 1989	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Pair of binoculars or similar article	D312088	June 10, 1987	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Telescope sight or similar article	D305031	April 21, 1988	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Illuminated telescope sight or similar article	D305030	April 21, 1988	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares
Pair of binoculars or similar article	D265207	August 1, 1978	Security Agreement: Tasco Optics Corp. to Antares

32

RECORDED: 08/30/2005